

62071-1

62071-7

83357-5

NO. 62071-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

KENNETH J. THORGERSON,

Appellant.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV. #1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2009 MAR 16 11:21

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JANICE E. ELLIS
Prosecuting Attorney

THOMAS M. CURTIS
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

 A. THE MOLESTING OF THE VICTIM..... 2

 B. REPORTING THE MOLESTATION..... 4

 C. THE TRIAL..... 6

 1. Opening Statements..... 6

 2. Testimony..... 7

 3. Closing Argument And Rebuttal..... 13

 4. Motions For Arrest Of Judgment And A New Trial..... 17

III. ARGUMENT 18

 A. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT..... 18

 B. IF THERE WAS ANY ERROR IN THE OPENING STATEMENT,
 THE ERROR WAS NOT PRESERVED FOR APPEAL..... 19

 C. THERE WAS NO MISCONDUCT IN THE CROSS-
 EXAMINATION OF DEFENDANT..... 22

 D. THE STATE'S CLOSING ARGUMENT WAS A FAIR COMMENT
 ON THE EVIDENCE..... 23

 E. THE COMMENTS MADE DURING THE STATE'S REBUTTAL
 ARGUMENT WERE EITHER REASONABLE INFERENCES FROM
 THE EVIDENCE OR MADE IN RESPONSE TO DEFENDANT'S
 ARGUMENT..... 26

 F. DEFENDANT HAS NOT DEMONSTRATED THAT COUNSEL'S
 PERFORMANCE FELL BELOW AN OBJECTIVE STANDARD OF
 COMPETENCE..... 28

G. THERE WAS NO CUMULATIVE ERROR.	30
IV. CONCLUSION.....	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Boehning</u> , 127 Wn. App. 511, 111 P.3d 899 (2005) ..	24, 29
<u>State v. Bozovich</u> , 145 Wash. 227, 259 P. 395 (1927).....	22, 23
<u>State v. Claflin</u> , 38 Wn. App. 847, 690 P.2d 1186 (1984).....	20
<u>State v. Clark</u> , 48 Wn. App. 850, 743 P.2d 822 (1987)	21, 25
<u>State v. Hoffman</u> , 116 Wn.2d 51, 804 P.2d 577 (1991)	24
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 144 Wn. App. 284, 183 P.3d 307 (2008)	22, 23
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995) ...	29, 30
<u>State v. Miles</u> , 139 Wn. App. 879, 162 P.3d 1169 (2007)	25
<u>State v. Pirtle</u> , 127 Wn.2d 628, 904 P.2d 245 (1995).....	19
<u>State v. Reed</u> , 102 Wn.2d 140, 684 P.2d 699 (1984)	26, 27
<u>State v. Reeder</u> , 46 Wn.2d 888, 285 P.2d 884 (1955)	21
<u>State v. Russell</u> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994)	28
<u>State v. Stevens</u> , 58 Wn. App. 478, 794 P.2d 38 (1990).....	30
